Section 2 of Ordinance No. 5897 is amended and restated as follows: 

Notwithstanding Ordinance No. 5897 to the contrary, any salaries or other 
compensation of any officers, executive management employees or other 
employees for MLGW in excess of One Hundred and Eighty-Thousand Dollars 
($180,000.00) shall require approval in advance of employment. 

SECTION 3.  Except to the extent inconsistent with the provisions hereof, the provisions  
             of Ordinances Nos. 3509 5046, 5256, 5291, 5383, 5574, 5819, and 5897 are  
                         hereby ratified and shall remain in full force and effect.